## PRESIDENCY UNIVERSITY

OFFICE OF THE PLANNING AND DEVOLOPMENT

Name of the work:- <u>Supply, Fitting & Fixing of 1812 lit. G.I.</u> water Tank in the place of damaged G.I. tank at the roof of various building, Presidency University, 86/1, College Street, Kolkata- 700 073.

## ESTIMATE NO:- C-03/2015-16

Sl No	Items of work	Qnty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Dismantling G.I. tank including disconnecting pipe				
	connection.				
	PWD-sch./S & P[Sec-A(III), Item no-(RW)7]	6	Each	116.00	696.00
2	Fixing G.I. tank in position including refitting pipe				
	connection.				
	PWD-sch./S & P[Sec-A(III), Item no-(RW)8]	6	Each	116.00	696.00
3	Supplying G.I. tank with Galvanised iron sheet with 450 mm				
	dia C.I. raised approved type locking cover and 50 mm				
	cleaning flange and plug.				
	With 2 mm thick G.I. sheet				
	1812 litre capacity				
	PWD-sch./S & P[Sec-A(III), Item no-(RW)8]	6	Each	19,157.00	1,14,942.00
4	Hoisting G.I. tank (upto and including 1812 litre capacity).				
	Up to roof	_			<b>7.0</b> 00.00
	PWD-sch./S & P[Sec-A(III), Item no-9]	6	Each	880.00	5,280.00
5	Lowering G.I. tank (upto and including 1812 litre capacity).				
	PWD-sch./S & P[Sec-A(III), Item no-11]		г 1	604.00	2 (24 00
	D 1: 1 1 : ( 1/C1)	6	Each	604.00	3,624.00
6	Punching holes in tank(G.I.).	18	Each	39.00	702.00
7	PWD-sch./S & P[Sec-A(III), Item no-(RW)11]	18	Eacn	39.00	702.00
/	Supply of G.I. pipes of TATA make including necessary sockets.				
	(h) 80 mm dia Medium quality				
	PWD-sch./S & P[Sec-C(II), Item no-1]	12	Each	785.00	9,420.00
8	Supply of galvanised iron jamnut.	12	Lacii	765.00	7,420.00
0	80 mm				
	PWD-sch./S & P[Sec-C(II), Item no-3]	24	Each	154.00	3,696.00
9	Supply of long screw (150 mm long) of TATA make with		20011	15 1100	2,070.00
<b> </b>	sockets (TATA)				
	80 mm				
	PWD-sch./S & P[Sec-C(II), Item no-12]	18	Each	380.00	6,840.00

Sl No	Items of work	Qnty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
	Supply of G.I. short piece of TATA make (Above 50mm &				
	upto150 mm 80 mm				
	PWD-sch./S & P[Sec-C(II), Item no-15]	15	Each	254.00	3,810.00

Total Cost= ₹1,49,706.00 ₹1,49,706.00

Rupees One Lac Forty-nine Thousand Seven Hundred and Six Only.

<sup>\*</sup>Please strike out whichever is not applicable